Edgar Filing: FIRST CASH FINANCIAL SERVICES INC - Form 8-K

FIRST CASH FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
Form 8-K
April 18, 2007

UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of
The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) April 18, 2007

First Cash Financial Services, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 0-19133 75-2237318
(State or other jurisdiction (Commission File Number) (IRS Employer Identification No.)
of incorporation)
690 East Lamar Blvd., Suite 400, Arlington, Texas 76011
(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (817) 460-3947

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under
any of the following provisions:

[ ] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

[ 1 Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

[ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[]

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 2.02 Results of Operations and Financial Condition

First Cash Financial Services, Inc. has issued a press release announcing its financial results for the three month period ended March 31, 2007.
The Company's press release dated April 18, 2007 announcing the results is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated by reference in
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its entirety into this Item 2.02.

The information provided in this Item 2.02 shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of the Securities Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise
subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall such information be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of
1933, as amended, except as shall be expressly set forth by the specific reference in such filing.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits:

99.1 Press Release dated April 18, 2007 announcing the Company's financial results for the three month period ended March 31,
2007.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on
its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

First Cash Financial Services, Inc.

(Registrant)
April 18, 2007 /s/ R.DOUGLAS ORR
(Date) R. Douglas Orr
Chief Accounting Officer

Exhibit Index

99.1  Press release dated April 18, 2007

r: solid black; border-top-width: 1; border-left-width: 0; border-right-width: 1; border-bottom-width: 1">9. Number of
Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)

(Instr. 4)10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)

(Instr. 4)11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership

(Instr. 4)CodeV(A)(D)Date ExercisableExpiration DateTitleAmount or Number of Shares Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $
34.562501/31/2008 M 60001/28/2000(101/28/2009 Common Stock 600 $ 0 167,028 D Non-Qualified Stock
Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M 34401/28/2000201/28/2009 Common Stock 344 $ 0 166,684 D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M 60001/28/2000(201/28/2009 Common Stock
600 $ 0 166,084 D Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M
88901/28/2000201/28/2009 Common Stock 889 $ 0 165,195 D Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $
34.562501/31/2008 M 76401/28/2000(101/28/2009 Common Stock 764 $ 0 164,431 D Non-Qualified Stock
Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M 10001/28/2000201/28/2009 Common Stock 100 $ 0 164,331 D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M 30601/28/2000(201/28/2009 Common Stock
306 $ 0 164,025 D Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M
25101/28/2000201/28/2009 Common Stock 251 $ 0 163,774 D Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $
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34.562501/31/2008 M 1,39401/28/2000D01/28/2009 Common Stock 1,394 $ 0 162,380 D Non-Qualified Stock
Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M 2,10101/28/2000001/28/2009 Common Stock 2,101 $ 0 160,279 D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M 31301/28/2000(201/28/2009 Common Stock
313$0 159,966 D Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M
1,00001/28/2000201/28/2009 Common Stock 1,000 $ 0 158,966 D Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $
34.562501/31/2008 M 20001/28/2000(D01/28/2009 Common Stock 200 $ 0 158,766 D Non-Qualified Stock
Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M 98201/28/2000201/28/2009 Common Stock 982 $ 0 157,784 D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M 90001/28/2000(201/28/2009 Common Stock
900 $ 0 156,884 D Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M
30001/28/2000201/28/2009 Common Stock 300 $ 0 156,584 D Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $
34.562501/31/2008 M 20001/28/2000D01/28/2009 Common Stock 200 $ 0 156,384 D Non-Qualified Stock
Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M 34501/28/2000201/28/2009 Common Stock 345 $ 0 156,039 D
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M 10001/28/2000(201/28/2009 Common Stock
100 $ 0 155,939 D Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) $ 34.562501/31/2008 M
93401/28/2000001/28/2009 Common Stock 934 $ 0 155,005 D

Reporting Owners

. Relationships
Reporting Owner Name / Address
Director 10% Owner  Officer Other
PAYNE DAVID L
X Chairman, President & CEO

Signatures

By: /s/ David L. 02/04/2008

Payne

*Signature of Date

Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:
*  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
*%  Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) Options vest ratably over three years beginning one year from date of grant.

Remarks:
This is filing #3 of 9 filings for this date for the reporting person.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.
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